10-16-2002 Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102250859 2639/214 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V. Name: ScanSoft, Inc. Internal 20 Address:_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 9 Centennial Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-\$7676X Kingdom of Belgium City: Peabody State: MAZip: 01960 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ XX Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other____ Execution Date: 12/12/2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/587, 202 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Jennifer M. Reynolds 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: <u>Bromberg & Sunstein LLP</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 125 Summer Street

9. Signature.

01 FC:852

City:__Boston

10/16/200 DBYRNE 00000111 75587202

Jennifer M. Re

State: MA Zip: 02110

Name of Person Signing

A le M Rywlols Signature

September 17, 2002

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each applicable Assignor is the owner of the registered marks listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring the above identified Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each applicable Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee its successors and assigns such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States.

NY1:#3305629

ASSIGNORS	ASSIGNEE
LERNOUT & HAUSPIE SPEECH PRODUCTS N.V.	SCANSOFT, INC.
By: Name: J. M. Usastar Title:	By: Name: Title:
Notary Public	Notary Public
L&H HOLDINGS USA, INC.	
By: Name: Title:	
Notary Public	
INTERACTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.	
By: Name: Title:	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 12 day of December, 2001.

NYT#3305629

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 12 day of December, 2001.

ASSIGNORS ASSIGNEE

LERNOUT & HAUSPIE SPEECH SCANSOFT, INC.

By: ______ By: ______ Name:
Title: Name:
Title: Title:

Notary Public Notary Public

L&H HOLDINGS USA, INC.

Name: Allan Forder Title: VP Thance

Buce T dant Notary Public

INTERACTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Δ1

Title: I'P Finan

Notary Public

BRUCE T. HART
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
October 21, 2005

NY1:#3305629

LERNOUT & HAUSPIE SPEECH PRODUCTS USA, INC.	
Add	
By: Worsey	
Name: Allan Forsey	
Title: VP Trance	
1000	
Bruce T Idant	
Notary Public	
•	
L&H APPLICATIONS USA, INC.	
m –	
Nume: Allan Tarsey	
Title: VP Tranks	
Buce T Hart	
Notary Public	
. Total y . done	
LINGUISTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
By: Wosey	
Name: Allan Tersey	
Title: UP Finance	
Druce T Wait	
Notary Public	BRUCE T. HART
	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 21, 2006
L&H JAPAN K.K.	October 21, 2005
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
Notary Public	

NY1:#3305629

L&H LINGUISTICS USA, INC.
By: Working Name: Allan Forsky Title: VP France
Bruce T Hart
Notary Public
LERNOUT & HAUSPIE JAPAN INC.
By:
Name: Title:

Notary Public

BRUCE T. HART
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
October 21, 2005

By: ____ Name: Title: Notary Public L&H APPLICATIONS USA, INC. By: ___ Name: Title: Notary Public LINGUISTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. By: ___ Name: Title: Notary Public L&H JAPAN K.K. NURITAKA MURAYA Name: Title: Notary Public

LERNOUT & HAUSPIE SPEECH PRODUCTS USA, INC.

NY1:#3305629v2

SCANSOFF TERREMARK DISIGNARY

L&H LINGUISTICS USA, INC.
By: Name: Title:
Notary Public
LERNOUT & HAUSPIE JAPAN INC.
By: Name: NORITAKA MURAYA Title: PRESIDENT

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

Text-to-Speech Asset Group

(Owned by Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V., except *, which is owned by L&H Applications USA, Inc., **, which is owned by Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products USA, Inc., and ***, which is owned by Linguistic Technologies, Inc., or as otherwise expressly indicated.)

REALSPEAK
Application(s) for Registration:
United States of America, Application No. 75/587,202

MY1:#3305629

RECORDED: 09/20/2002